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Federal supports including stimulus payments and
enhanced Ul played a role in reducing poverty in 2020

Nationally, people moved out of poverty due to federal programs:
o Social Security moved 26.5 million people out of poverty

> Unemployment benefits = 5.5 million

o Stimulus payments = 11.7 million

Without stimulus payments, the Supplemental Poverty Measure would have
been 12.7% rather than 9.1%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, https://www.census.gov/newsroom/press-


https://www.census.gov/newsroom/press-releases/2021/income-poverty-health-insurance-coverage.html
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Inflation remains
high

Percent Change Year-Over-Year
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As of September 2021, FOMC
projects core PCE to average 3.7%
in 2021 and moderately above
2.0% through 2024.

——Personal Consumption Expenditures: Chain-type Price Index, Seasonally Adjusted,
2012=100

——CPI All Urban Consumers, Seasonally Adjusted, 1982-1984=100
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Daily Brent Spot Price
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Oil prices surge

As of October 27, the daily Brent

2 a0
spot price was $84.85 3
Prices have recently reached their 5 -
highest levels since late 2018 3

Heating oil prices in Maine this

winter are on track to reach 5- 240
season high, likely to put stress on

household finances

$20

S0
1/2/2013 1/2/2014 1/2/2015 1/2/2016 1/2/2017 1/2/2018 1/2/2019 1/2/2020 1/2/2021




Supply chain delays pose major
challenges to small business in Maine

In the last week, did this business have any of the following?

Phase 2: Week 9 - Data Collected 10/04/2020 to 10/12/2020
Phase 6: Week 9 - Data Collected 10/11/2021 to 10/17/2021
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Dormestic supplier delays Foreign supplier delays Difficulty locating alternate domestic Difficulty locating alternate foreign Production delays at this business Delays in delivery / shipping to MNone of the above
suppliers suppliers customers
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Survey Response
(Questions that allow multiple responses may produce estimates that sum to > 100%)

@ Phase 2: Week 9 - State ME @ Phase 6: Week 9 - State ME

Source: U.S. Census Bureau Small Business Pulse Survey




All industries are impacted by supply
chain challenges

*Small businesses in every sector report that they have been impacted, with Finance & Insurance
being the least impacted (9% report domestic delays).

*Nationally, over 70% of small businesses in the manufacturing sector reported domestic supplier
delays, while over 43% reported production delays

*According to this survey, domestic supplier delays are more prominent than foreign supplier
delays, although foreign delays affect an average of almost 21% of small businesses (compared
to a national average of 45.0% for domestic supplier delays)

*The sectors where small businesses are most impacted by production delays are manufacturing
(43.1%), construction (22.3%), other services (20.1%), wholesale trade (19.9%) and retail trade
(19.4%)

Source: U.S. Census Bureau Small Business Pulse Survey



Consumer sentiment falls once again

Year-Over-Year Percent Change in Sentiment

30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%
-10.0%
-20.0%
-30.0%

-40.0%
SI R R R RN

k:» ¥ » ’ \/r\, N &) ;@ ) @ 9/0 Q/Q Q Q Q ,]9 fl,o Q Q q/Q Q Q ﬁ:\« :‘/'\/ ﬁ> " " q/'y f\/'\’ q/'\« r\:\'
@ @Y

N N A% v v v v v A% v v
" < % % & < . . N . . X7 Y R
(_)Q/Q 0(‘ %o QQ/ \’bo QQ\/O @’b ?Q @'b\\ \QQ Ne ?‘0% 5Q/Q O(’ eo QQ/ \’bo Q?)o @'b ?.Q @’b N

e |JMichigan Consumer Sentiment e \ F|B Small Business Optimism

Source: University of Michigan Survey of Consumers; NFIB Small Business Optimism Index




NFIB COVID-19 Small Business Survey

Half of respondents in Sept. 2021 reported a significant impact from supply chain issues
> 86% expect the disruptions to continue for at least 5 more months

45% of respondents reported moderate to significant staffing shortages
o 52% of those are reporting loss of sales opportunities due to staffing
o 77% of respondents reported increasing wages to attract applicants


https://assets.nfib.com/nfibcom/Covid-19-19-Questionnaire.pdf

